
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 181 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
3 10 and insert:

4 "R.S. 47:265, 287.664, 287.758(B), 6008(A), 6009(D)(1), 6012(B), 6013(A), and
5 6017(A) all as amended by Section 2 of Act No. 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of
6 the Legislature, 6004(A)(1) and (C), to enact R.S. 47:6018(G), R.S. 51:2399.4(C)(3)
7 and 3085(B)(5), and to repeal R.S. 47:265, 287.664, 287.758(B), 6008(A),
8 6009(D)(1), 6012(B), 6013(A), and 6017(A) all as amended by Section 5 of Act No.
9 125 of the 2015 Regular Session of the Legislature, R.S. 47:12, 35, 287.753,
10 287.756, 287.759, 301(10)(a)(vi), and 6021, and Chapter 26 of Title 51 of the
11 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 comprised of R.S. 51:1921 through 1935,
12 relative to tax credits and exemptions; to provide for termination dates for certain tax
13 credits; to add additional requirements for eligibility to"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

15 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17, and insert:

16 "Section 1.R.S. 47:265, 287.664, 287.758(B), 6008(A), 6009(D)(1), 6012(B),
17 6013(A), and 6017(A) all as amended by Section 2 of Act No. 125 of the 2015
18 Regular Session of the Legislature, 6004(A)(1) and (C) are hereby amended and
19 reenacted and R.S. 47:6018(G) is"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 3

21 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 17

22 AMENDMENT NO. 4

23 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 29, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 5

24 AMENDMENT NO. 5

25 On page 5, delete lines 9 through 29, delete page 6, and on page 7, delete lines 1 through 20

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 9, delete lines 13 through 29

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 10, delete lines 16 through 29, and delete pages 11 and 12, and on page 13, delete
30 lines 1 through 4, and insert:

31 "Section 2. R.S. 51:2399.4(C)(3) and 3085(B)(5) are hereby enacted to read
32 as follows:"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 8

34 On page 13, delete line 24, and insert"

35 "Section 3. R.S. 47:265, 287.664, 287.758(B), 6008(A), 6009(D)(1), 6012(B),
36 6013(A), and 6017(A) all as amended by Section 5 of Act No. 125 of the 2015
37 Regular Session of the Legislature, R.S. 47:12, 35, 287.753, 287.756, 287.759,
38 301(10)(a)(vi), and 6021, and Chapter 26"